ACADEMIC

GALENDAR
DEPARTMENT OF MEDIA,
DESIGN AND [T

2024-0024

S: semester

W: week

LD: latest date: latest date
to drop courses with refunded
study credit

* Period that may be eligible
for internship and workplace
learning

Deadline for enrolment:

- 15.10.23

- Limited to courses
organised in S2 provided
that the enrolment meets
the rules for sequencing of
courses: 15.03.24

Deadline for withdrawal of the
programme with
reimbursement of tuition fees
for students that enrolled at
the latest on 15.10.23:
31.10.23

Consultation of examinations
takes place within three
working days after the
publication of the final
examination grades
(planning: see intranet for
students).

The whole university college
is closed during Christmas
holidays and Summer break.
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All Saints’ Day 1 New Year

FEBRUARY 2024

SEPTEMBER 2023 OCTOBER 2023 - NOVEMBER 2023 DECEMBER 2023 JANUARY 2024  TEBRUMRY204

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

S1-w1
Monday 18.09: start
academic year 23-24

§1-W2
Thursday 28.09: StuDay
(afternoon: no lessons)

2 All Souls’ Day 2

: BT
Christmas holidays
4 $1-W3 4 4 -
5 5 5 -
6 6 6 S1-Wi11 6
7 7 7 7
8 8 S1-W7 8 8
9 9 9 )
10 10 10 10 Examination series*
12 12 12 12
13 13 13 $1-W12 13
14 14 14 14
15 Sunday 15.10: LD S1 + year 15 S1-ws 15 15
courses
16 16 16 16
17 17 17 17 Examination series*
18 $1-W5 18 18 18
19 19 19 19
20 20 20 S$1-W13 20
21 21 21 21
22 22 $1-W9 22 22
23 23 23 23
24 24 24 24 Examination series *
26 26 26
27 27 27
Christmas holidays
28 28 28
29 29 S$1-W10 29 Examination series *
30 30 30
autumpiiolcave 31 31 Wed_nesday 31_.01 _publication
of final examination grades

1

15
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

S2-wW1
Monday 5.02: start semester 2

Spring holidays*

§2-w2

§2-W3
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MARCH 2024 APRIL 2024 - MAY 2024 JUNE 2024 JULY 2024 AUGUST 2024 SEPTEMBER 2024
o

Summer break
: B : : :
S2-W10
3 - 3 3 3 3 3
Easter holidays*

4 - 4 4 4 4 4 Second examination period
5 - 5 5 Examination series* 5 5

6 S2 -W4 6 6 6 6 n 6

7 7 7 S2-W11 7 7 Summer break 7

: ] : : : ] :

: ] ERRE : ] :

10 Easter holidays* bridging day 10 10 10 10

11 11 11 11 11 Flanders Day 11 11 | Monday 09.09: publication of

final examination grades

12 12 12 Examination series* 12 bridging day 12 12
13

S2-W5
Friday 15.03: LD S2 13 13 13 13 13

14 14 14 14 14 14 14

15 15 15 §2 -W12 15 15 Assumption of Mary 15
16 16 16 16 16 bridging day 16

17 17 S2-ws 17 17 17 17 17

Monday 16.09: start academic

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 year 24-25

19 19 m 19 Examination series* 19 19 19

20 S2 - W6 20 20 20 20 20

21 21 21 21 21 Second examination period 21

22 22 22 22 22 22
S§2 - W13

23 23 23 23 23 23

24 24 §2-W9 24 24 Summer break 24 24
25 25 25 25 25 25
26 26 26 26 Tue_sday 25.0_6: p_ublication of 26 26 26
final examination grades
27 S2-W7 27 27 27 27 27 27
28 28 28 28 28 28 Second examination period 28
29 29 29 S2-W14 29 29 29
$2-W10
30 30 30 30 30 Summer break 30 30
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